



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No. 2548 of 2025

Santosh Kumar Parida

..... *Petitioner(s)*

Mr. Partha Mukherjit, Adv.

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Anr.

..... *Opposite Party(s)*

Mr. Amitabh Pradhan, ASC

Mr. Satyashree Mohanty, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

05.03.2026

Order No.

03.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to implead the Regional Director, Biju Patnaik International Airport, Bhubaneswar as Opposite Party to this proceeding.
3. A copy of the CRLMC be served on Mr. P.K. Parhi, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India in order to enable him to take instruction in the matter.
4. List this matter on 17th March, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)

Judge